
 
 
November 27, 2017 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-3398 
 
Attn: Filing Center 
 
RE:  Advice No. 17-009 – Compliance Filing - Schedule 300- Late Payment Charge  
 
In compliance with ORS 757.205 and OAR 860-022-0025, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power 
submits for filing proposed tariff pages associated with Tariff P.U.C OR No. 36, which sets forth 
all rates, tolls, charges, rules, and regulations applicable to electric service in Oregon.  
PacifiCorp respectfully requests an effective date of January 1, 2018, as required by Order No. 
17-477. 
 
Fourth Revision of Sheet No. 300-2 Schedule 300 Charges as Defined by the Rules and 

Regulations 
 
The purpose of this filing is to revise the late payment charge consistent with Order No. 17-477, 
which sets the monthly late payment rate that the utility may charge customers on overdue 
accounts at 2.0 percent.  This change will effect only those customers that incur a late payment 
charge. 
 
It is respectfully requested that all data requests regarding this matter be addressed to: 
 

By E-mail (preferred):  datarequest@pacificorp.com  

By regular mail:  Data Request Response Center 
    PacifiCorp 
    825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
    Portland, OR  97232 

 
All other inquiries may be directed to Natasha Siores, Manager, Regulatory Affairs, at 
(503) 813-6583. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
Etta Lockey 
Vice President, Regulation 
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(continued) 
 
P.U.C. OR No. 36 Fourth Revision of Sheet No. 300-2 
  Canceling Third Revision of Sheet No. 300-2 
Issued November 27, 2017 Effective for service on and after January 1, 2018 
Etta Lockey, Vice President, Regulation Advice No. 17-009 

Service Charges (continued) 
 Rule No. Sheet No. Description Charge 
 
 9 R9-1 Deposit: 
   Agricultural Pumping 
   No established credit or established amount not to exceed 
   high risk  estimated season's 
      billing 
 
 10 R10-2 Late Payment Charge: 2.0% of amount not 
     paid in full each month 
      
 10 R10-2 Returned Payment Charge: $20.00 
 
 11B R11B-5 Reconnection Charge: 
    Request for reconnect during regular 
    business hours: 
    Monday through Friday, except holidays 
    8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.   $30.00 
 
    Request for reconnect during non-regular  
    business hours: 
    Monday through Friday, except holidays 
    8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. * $75.00 
       
    Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 
    8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. $175.00 
     
    *Note: No reconnections will be scheduled after 7:00 P.M. 
 
 11B R11B-5 Pole Cut Reconnect Charge: 
   Request for reconnect during regular 
   business hours: 
   Monday through Friday, except holidays 
   8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. $100.00 
 
   Request for reconnect during non-regular  
   business hours: 
   Monday through Friday, except holidays 
   8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. * $175.00 
     
   Saturday, Sunday & Holidays    
    8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.                                              $275.00 
 
   *Note: No reconnections will be scheduled after 7:00 P.M. 
 
 11B R11B-5 Field Visit Charge: $20.00 
 
 11B R11B-5 Tampering/Unauthorized Reconnection  $75.00 
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